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SHIPPING SCALE
MODEL:SF-890

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODEL:SF-890

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHIPPING SCALE

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:(1)This device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2)this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This product is subject to the provision of European Directive
2012/19/EC. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed through
indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection in the
European Union. This applies to the product and all accessories
marked with this symbol. Products marked as such may not be
discarded with normal domestic waste, but must be taken to a
collection point for recycling electrical and electronic devices

INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you very much for choosing this digital scale.weighing scales are
precision instruments that should always be handled with care. Please
read all of the instructions before using it.The information will help you
achieve the best possible results.
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A ON/OFF button
B TARE button
C MODE button
D HOLD button
E Coiled cable

F LCD display
G Weighing plate
H RJ11 joint
I Power Adapter

SAVE THIS MANUAL

Capacity × Graduation 50kg×2g
Weighing units Kg, lb, lb: oz, g
Weighing pan size 9.84”×9.84”
Overload indication [ O_Ld ] or [ Err ]
Low voltage indication [ LO ]
Optimumoperating temperature

5℃-35℃

Power Suppler 2xAAA(1.5V) batteries or AC adapter
(110-240V AC to 5V DC)

FEATURES

 Large LCD display with back light
 Low battery indication “LO”, over load indication “O_Ld”
 If you don’t operate scle, it will automatically power off after 5 minutes.
 If the scale is powered by adapter or during calibration, the scale will

not automatically power off.
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BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Button Functions
1.ON/OFF Button: Pressing this button will turn the scale on and off
2.TARE Button: Pressing this button will tare the weight of the load. The
tare function will eliminate the weight put on the scale, such as a container
or vessel. This will give the weight only of the items added to the container.
3.MODE Button: Pressing this button changes the unit of measure for the
scale.
4.HOLD Button: Press HOLD botton to lock the readout, even if you take
away items, the readout will keep on.

OPERATION

1.Please put scale on a level platform.
2.Please put batteries into the scale or plug the adapter into scale.
3.Press the “ON/OFF” bottom to turn the scale on.
4.Wait until the display shows “0” (zero) before placing any weight on the
scale.
5.Carefully place item(s) on the platform.
6.After a few seconds, the weight will stabilize and you can now get weight
data from the LCD display.
7.Press the “MODE” button, you can switch between weighing units.
8.You can set auto-off time by following method: long press TARE button to
choose auto-off time, press TARE button to shift from "1" "3" "5"
"-"(OFF), press MODE button to confirm.
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CALIBRATION

1.Put the scale on a flat platform
2.Turn on the scale, press the “MODE” for six seconds, the scale will show
capacity
3.Press the “TARE” button to choose calibration value from “2kg/5kg/10kg”.
Please press “MODE” to confirm calibration value.
4.Put counterweight on the platform according to what indicator shows.
The indicator will show “PASS” after the readout is stable.
5.If loading weight is not stable or you stop calibration, the scale will show
“Err” and automatically turn off after one minute.
6.You can press ON/OFF to stop calibration.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Don't put the scale on an uneven surface
Don’t expose scale to moisture
Don’t drop or mistreat the scale
Don’t overload the scale. This will permanently damage it!
Don’t leave weight on the scale when not in use.
Replace battery when the scale shows “LO” on the display.

items Description

1 Name Shipping Scale

2 Model SF-890

3 Parameter
Rating(s)：2x1.5AAA or 5Vdc，Capacity:50kg/110Ib,
Division:2g

4
Package
Size

295x280x105mm

5 G.W. 2.3KG
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Importer:WAITCHX
Address: 250 bis boulevard Saint-Germain 75007 Paris
Importer: FREE MOOD LTD
Address: 2 Holywell Lane, London, England, EC2A 3ET

Manufacturer: JiangYin SuoFei Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.

Address：Building 70, Chuangrong Industrial City, Yucheng Street, Yuhuan

City, Zhejiang Province

Made In China

REPUK
EUREP UK LTD
UNIT 2264, 100 OCK STREET, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE ENGLAND OX14 5DH

REPEC
EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a, 85051
Ingolstadt, Germany
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

ÉCHELLE D'EXPÉDITION
MODÈLE : SF-890

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : SF-890

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHIPPING SCALE

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) Cet
appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles et (2) Cet
appareil doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les
interférences pouvant entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable.

Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive européenne
2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une poubelle à roulettes
barrée indique que le produit doit faire l'objet d'une collecte sélective
des déchets dans l'Union européenne. Cela s'applique au produit et
à tous les accessoires marqués de ce symbole. Les produits
marqués comme tels ne peuvent pas être jetés avec les déchets
ménagers normaux, mais doivent être déposés dans un point de
collecte pour le recyclage des appareils électriques et électroniques.

INSTRUCTIONS

Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi cette balance numérique. Les balances sont
des instruments de précision qui doivent toujours être manipulés avec
précaution. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant de l'utiliser. Ces
informations vous aideront à obtenir les meilleurs résultats possibles.
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A ON/OFF button
B TARE button
C MODE button
D HOLD button
E Coiled cable

F LCD display
G Weighing plate
H RJ11 joint
I Power Adapter

SAVE THIS MANUAL

Capacité × Graduation 50kg×2g
Unités de pesée Kg , lb , lb: once , g
Taille du plateau de pesée 9,84”×9,84”
Indication de surcharge [ O_Ld ] ou [ Err ]
Indication de basse tension [ LO ]
Température de fonctionnement
optimale

5 ℃ -35 ℃

Alimentation électrique 2 piles AAA (1,5 V) ou adaptateur
secteur (110-240 V CA à 5 V CC )
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FEATURES

 Grand écran LCD avec rétroéclairage
 Indication de batterie faible « LO » , indication de surcharge « O_Ld »
 Si vous n'utilisez pas l'appareil, il s'éteindra automatiquement après 5

minutes.
 Si la balance est alimentée par un adaptateur ou pendant l'étalonnage,

la balance ne s'éteindra pas automatiquement.

BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Fonctions des boutons
1. Bouton ON/OFF : appuyez sur ce bouton pour allumer et éteindre la
balance
2. Bouton TARE : appuyez sur ce bouton pour tarer le poids de la charge.
La fonction tare éliminera le poids placé sur la balance, comme un
récipient ou un récipient. Cela donnera uniquement le poids des articles
ajoutés au récipient.
3. Bouton MODE : appuyez sur ce bouton pour modifier l'unité de mesure
de la balance.
4. Bouton HOLD : appuyez sur le bouton HOLD pour verrouiller la lecture,
même si vous retirez des éléments, la lecture continuera.

OPERATION

1.Veuillez placer la balance sur une plate-forme plane.
2. Veuillez mettre des piles dans la balance ou brancher l'adaptateur sur la
balance.
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3. Appuyez sur le bouton « ON/OFF » en bas pour allumer la balance.

4. Attendez que l’écran affiche « 0 » (zéro) avant de placer un poids sur la

balance.
5. Placez soigneusement les articles sur la plate-forme.
6. Après quelques secondes, le poids se stabilisera et vous pourrez
désormais obtenir les données de poids sur l'écran LCD.
7. Appuyez sur le bouton « MODE » pour basculer entre les unités de
pesage.
8. Vous pouvez régler l'heure d'arrêt automatique en utilisant la méthode
suivante : appuyez longuement sur le bouton TARE pour choisir l'heure
d'arrêt automatique, appuyez sur le bouton TARE pour passer de « 1 », « 3
», « 5 », « - » (OFF), appuyez sur le bouton MODE pour confirmer.

CALIBRATION

1. Placez la balance sur une plate-forme plane
2. Allumez la balance, appuyez sur « MODE » pendant six secondes, la
balance affichera la capacité
3. Appuyez sur le bouton « TARE » pour choisir la valeur d'étalonnage
parmi « 2 kg/5 kg/10 kg ». Appuyez sur « MODE » pour confirmer la valeur
d'étalonnage.
4. Placez le contrepoids sur la plate-forme en fonction de ce qui est indiqué
par l'indicateur. L'indicateur affichera « PASS » une fois que la lecture sera
stable.
5. Si le poids de chargement n'est pas stable ou si vous arrêtez
l'étalonnage, la balance affichera « Err » et s'éteindra automatiquement
après une minute.
6. Vous pouvez appuyer sur ON/OFF pour arrêter l'étalonnage.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
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Ne placez pas la balance sur une surface inégale
N'exposez pas la balance à l'humidité
Ne laissez pas tomber et ne maltraitez pas la balance
Ne surchargez pas la balance. Cela l'endommagerait définitivement !
Ne laissez pas de poids sur la balance lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée.
Remplacez la pile lorsque la balance affiche « LO » sur l’écran.

articles Description

1 Nom Échelle d'expédition

2 Modèle SF-890

3 Paramètre
Valeurs nominales : 2 x 1,5 AAA ou 5 V CC ,

capacité : 50 kg/110 lb, division : 2 g

4
Taille du
paquet

295x280x105mm

5 GW 2,3 kg

Importateur :WAITCHX
Adresse : 250 bis boulevard Saint-Germain 75007 Paris
Importateur : FREE MOOD LTD
Adresse : 2 Holywell Lane, Londres, Angleterre, EC2A 3ET

Fabricant: JiangYin SuoFei Technologie électronique Co., Ltd.
Adresse : Bâtiment 70, ville industrielle de Chuangrong, rue Yucheng, ville
de Yuhuan, province du Zhejiang

Fabriqué en Chine
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REPUK
EUREP UK LTD
UNIT 2264, 100 OCK STREET, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE ENGLAND OX14 5DH

REPEC
EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a, 85051
Ingolstadt, Germany
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

VERSANDWAAGE
MODELL: SF-890

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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MODELL: SF-890

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHIPPING SCALE

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb
unterliegt den folgenden beiden Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf
keine schädlichen Störungen verursachen und (2) dieses Gerät
muss alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren, einschließlich
Störungen, die einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.

Dieses Produkt unterliegt den Bestimmungen der europäischen
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen
Mülltonne weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt in der Europäischen
Union einer getrennten Müllentsorgung unterliegt. Dies gilt für das
Produkt und alle mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichneten Zubehörteile.
So gekennzeichnete Produkte dürfen nicht im normalen Hausmüll
entsorgt werden, sondern müssen an einer Sammelstelle für das
Recycling von elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten abgegeben
werden.

INSTRUCTIONS

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für diese Digitalwaage entschieden haben.
Waagen sind Präzisionsinstrumente, die stets mit Sorgfalt behandelt
werden sollten. Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung alle Anweisungen
sorgfältig durch. Die Informationen helfen Ihnen, optimale Ergebnisse zu
erzielen.
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A ON/OFF button
B TARE button
C MODE button
D HOLD button
E Coiled cable

F LCD display
G Weighing plate
H RJ11 joint
I Power Adapter

SAVE THIS MANUAL

Kapazität x Graduierung 50 kg × 2 g
Wägeeinheiten kg , lb , lb: oz , g
Waagschalengröße 9,84”×9,84”
Überlastanzeige [ O_Ld ] oder [ Err ]
Unterspannungsanzeige [ siehe ]
Optimale Betriebstemperatur

5 ℃ -35 ℃

Netzteil 2 x AAA-Batterien (1,5 V) oder Netzteil
(110–240 V AC auf 5 V DC )
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FEATURES

 Großes LCD-Display mit Hintergrundbeleuchtung
 Anzeige für niedrigen Batteriestand „ LO “ , Anzeige für Überlastung „

O_Ld “
 Wenn Sie scle nicht bedienen, schaltet es sich nach 5 Minuten

automatisch aus.
 Wenn die Waage über ein Netzteil mit Strom versorgt wird oder

während der Kalibrierung, schaltet sie sich nicht automatisch aus.

BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Tastenfunktionen
1. EIN/AUS-Taste: Durch Drücken dieser Taste wird die Waage ein- und
ausgeschaltet
2. TARE-Taste: Durch Drücken dieser Taste wird das Gewicht der Ladung
tariert. Die Tara-Funktion eliminiert das auf die Waage gelegte Gewicht, z.
B. einen Behälter oder ein Gefäß. Dadurch wird nur das Gewicht der in den
Behälter gelegten Gegenstände angezeigt.
3.MODE-Taste: Durch Drücken dieser Taste wird die Maßeinheit für die
Waage geändert.
4. HOLD-Taste: Drücken Sie die HOLD-Taste, um die Anzeige zu sperren.
Auch wenn Sie Elemente entfernen, bleibt die Anzeige bestehen.

OPERATION

1. Bitte stellen Sie die Waage auf eine ebene Plattform.
2. Bitte legen Sie Batterien in die Waage ein oder stecken Sie den Adapter
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in die Waage.
3. Drücken Sie die Taste „ ON/OFF “, um die Waage einzuschalten.
„ 0 “ (Null) anzeigt , bevor Sie ein Gewicht auf die Waage legen.
5. Platzieren Sie die Artikel vorsichtig auf der Plattform.
6. Nach einigen Sekunden stabilisiert sich das Gewicht und Sie können
nun Gewichtsdaten vom LCD-Display ablesen.
7. Drücken Sie die Taste „ MODE “ , um zwischen den Wiegeeinheiten zu
wechseln.
8. Sie können die automatische Abschaltzeit folgendermaßen einstellen:
Halten Sie die TARE-Taste gedrückt, um die automatische Abschaltzeit

auszuwählen, drücken Sie die TARE-Taste, um von „1“, „3“, „5“ oder

„-“ (AUS) zu wechseln, und drücken Sie die MODE-Taste zur

Bestätigung.

CALIBRATION

1.Stellen Sie die Waage auf eine flache Plattform
2.Schalten Sie die Waage ein und drücken Sie sechs Sekunden lang auf
„MODE“. Die Waage zeigt nun die Kapazität an.
3. Drücken Sie die Taste „TARE“, um den Kalibrierungswert zwischen „2
kg/5 kg/10 kg“ auszuwählen. Drücken Sie „MODE“, um den
Kalibrierungswert zu bestätigen.
4. Legen Sie das Gegengewicht auf die Plattform, je nachdem, was die
Anzeige anzeigt. Die Anzeige zeigt „PASS“ an, sobald die Anzeige stabil
ist.
5.Wenn das Ladegewicht nicht stabil ist oder Sie die Kalibrierung
abbrechen, zeigt die Waage „Err“ an und schaltet sich nach einer Minute
automatisch ab.
6.Sie können EIN/AUS drücken, um die Kalibrierung zu stoppen.
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CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Stellen Sie die Waage nicht auf eine unebene Fläche
Setzen Sie die Waage keiner Feuchtigkeit aus
Die Waage nicht fallen lassen oder misshandeln
Überlasten Sie die Waage nicht. Dadurch wird sie dauerhaft beschädigt!
Lassen Sie kein Gewicht auf der Waage liegen, wenn Sie diese nicht
verwenden.
Ersetzen Sie die Batterie, wenn die Waage „LO“ im Display anzeigt.

Artikel Beschreibung

1 Name Versandwaage

2 Modell SF-890

3 Parameter
Bewertung(en) : 2x1,5 AAA oder 5 VDC , Kapazität:
50 kg/110 lb, Teilung: 2 g

4 Paketgröße 295x280x105mm

5 GW 2,3 kg

Importeur:WAITCHX
Adresse: 250 bis boulevard Saint-Germain 75007 Paris
Importeur: FREE MOOD LTD
Adresse: 2 Holywell Lane, London, England, EC2A 3ET

Hersteller: JiangYin SuoFei Elektronische Technologie Co., Ltd.
Adresse: Gebäude 70, Chuangrong Industrial City, Yucheng Street,
Yuhuan City, Provinz Zhejiang

In China hergestellt
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REPUK
EUREP UK LTD
UNIT 2264, 100 OCK STREET, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE ENGLAND OX14 5DH

REPEC
EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a, 85051
Ingolstadt, Germany
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

SCALA DI SPEDIZIONE
MODELLO: SF-890

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: SF-890

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHIPPING SCALE

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle Norme FCC. Il
funzionamento è soggetto alle due condizioni seguenti: (1) Questo
dispositivo non può causare interferenze dannose e (2) Questo
dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, comprese
le interferenze che possono causare un funzionamento indesiderato.

Questo prodotto è soggetto alle disposizioni della Direttiva Europea
2012/19/CE. Il simbolo raffigurante un bidone della spazzatura
barrato indica che il prodotto richiede la raccolta differenziata dei
rifiuti nell'Unione Europea. Ciò si applica al prodotto e a tutti gli
accessori contrassegnati con questo simbolo. I prodotti
contrassegnati come tali non possono essere smaltiti con i normali
rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere portati in un punto di raccolta per
il riciclaggio di dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici

INSTRUCTIONS

Grazie mille per aver scelto questa bilancia digitale. Le bilance
pesapersone sono strumenti di precisione che devono sempre essere
maneggiati con cura. Si prega di leggere tutte le istruzioni prima di
utilizzarle. Le informazioni vi aiuteranno a ottenere i migliori risultati
possibili.
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A ON/OFF button
B TARE button
C MODE button
D HOLD button
E Coiled cable

F LCD display
G Weighing plate
H RJ11 joint
I Power Adapter

SAVE THIS MANUAL

Capacità × Laurea 50kg×2g
Unità di pesatura kg , libbre , libbre: oz , g
Dimensioni del piatto di pesatura 9,84”×9,84”
Indicazione di sovraccarico [ O_Ld ] o [ Err ]
Indicazione di bassa tensione [ LO ]
Temperatura di esercizio ottimale

da 5 ℃ a 35 ℃

Fornitore di energia 2 batterie AAA (1,5 V) o adattatore CA
(110-240 V CA a 5 V CC )
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FEATURES

 Ampio display LCD con retroilluminazione
 Indicazione di batteria scarica “ LO ” , indicazione di sovraccarico

“ O_Ld ”
 Se non lo si utilizza, si spegnerà automaticamente dopo 5 minuti.
 Se la bilancia è alimentata tramite adattatore o durante la calibrazione,

la bilancia non si spegnerà automaticamente.

BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Funzioni dei pulsanti
1. Pulsante ON/OFF: premendo questo pulsante si accende e si spegne
la bilancia
2. Pulsante TARE: premendo questo pulsante si tara il peso del carico. La
funzione tara eliminerà il peso messo sulla bilancia, come un contenitore o
una nave. Questo darà il peso solo degli articoli aggiunti al contenitore.
3.Pulsante MODE: premendo questo pulsante si cambia l'unità di misura
della bilancia.
4. Pulsante HOLD: premere il pulsante HOLD per bloccare la lettura; la
lettura rimarrà attiva anche se si rimuovono oggetti.

OPERATION

1. Posizionare la bilancia su una piattaforma piana.
2. Inserire le batterie nella bilancia o collegare l'adattatore alla bilancia.
3. Premere il pulsante “ ON/OFF ” in basso per accendere la bilancia.
4. Attendere che il display mostri “ 0 ” (zero) prima di posizionare qualsiasi
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peso sulla bilancia.
5. Posizionare con cura gli oggetti sulla piattaforma.
6.Dopo alcuni secondi, il peso si stabilizzerà e sarà possibile visualizzare i
dati relativi al peso sul display LCD.
7.Premere il pulsante “ MODE ” per passare da un'unità di misura all'altra.
8. È possibile impostare l'orario di spegnimento automatico con il seguente
metodo: premere a lungo il pulsante TARE per scegliere l'orario di
spegnimento automatico, premere il pulsante TARE per passare da "1" "3"
"5" "-" (OFF), premere il pulsante MODE per confermare.

CALIBRATION

1. Posizionare la bilancia su una piattaforma piana
2. Accendere la bilancia, premere il tasto “MODE” per sei secondi, la
bilancia mostrerà la capacità
3. Premere il pulsante “TARE” per scegliere il valore di calibrazione tra “2
kg/5 kg/10 kg”. Premere “MODE” per confermare il valore di calibrazione.
4. Posizionare il contrappeso sulla piattaforma in base a quanto mostrato
dall'indicatore. L'indicatore mostrerà "PASS" dopo che la lettura è stabile.
5. Se il peso di caricamento non è stabile o si interrompe la calibrazione, la
bilancia visualizzerà "Err" e si spegnerà automaticamente dopo un minuto.
6. È possibile premere ON/OFF per interrompere la calibrazione.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Non posizionare la bilancia su una superficie irregolare
Non esporre la bilancia all'umidità
Non far cadere o maltrattare la bilancia
Non sovraccaricare la bilancia. Ciò la danneggerà in modo permanente!
Non lasciare il peso sulla bilancia quando non la usi.
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Sostituire la batteria quando la bilancia mostra “LO” sul display.

elementi Descrizione

1 Nome Scala di spedizione

2 Modello SF-890

3 Parametro
Valutazione(i) ： 2x1.5AAA o 5 VDC ， Capacità: 50
kg/110 Ib, Divisione: 2 g

4
Dimensioni
del pacco

Dimensioni: 295x280x105mm

5 GW 2,3 kg

Importatore:WAITCHX
Indirizzo: 250 bis boulevard Saint-Germain 75007 Parigi
Importatore: FREE MOOD LTD
Indirizzo: 2 Holywell Lane, Londra, Inghilterra, EC2A 3ET

Produttore: JiangYin SuoFei Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.
Indirizzo: Edificio 70, città industriale di Chuangrong, via Yucheng, città di
Yuhuan, provincia di Zhejiang

Made in China

REPUK
EUREP UK LTD
UNIT 2264, 100 OCK STREET, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE ENGLAND OX14 5DH

REPEC
EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a, 85051
Ingolstadt, Germany
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

BÁSCULA DE ENVÍO
MODELO: SF-890

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: SF-890

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHIPPING SCALE

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC.
Su funcionamiento está sujeto a las dos condiciones siguientes: (1)
Este dispositivo no puede causar interferencias perjudiciales y (2)
Este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia que reciba,
incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no
deseado.

Este producto está sujeto a las disposiciones de la Directiva Europea
2012/19/CE. El símbolo que muestra un contenedor de basura
tachado indica que el producto requiere una recogida selectiva de
residuos en la Unión Europea. Esto se aplica al producto y a todos
los accesorios marcados con este símbolo. Los productos marcados
como tales no pueden desecharse con los residuos domésticos
normales, sino que deben llevarse a un punto de recogida para
reciclar dispositivos eléctricos y electrónicos.

INSTRUCTIONS

Muchas gracias por elegir esta báscula digital. Las básculas son
instrumentos de precisión que siempre deben manipularse con cuidado.
Lea todas las instrucciones antes de usarla. La información le ayudará a
lograr los mejores resultados posibles.
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A ON/OFF button
B TARE button
C MODE button
D HOLD button
E Coiled cable

F LCD display
G Weighing plate
H RJ11 joint
I Power Adapter

SAVE THIS MANUAL

Capacidad × Graduación 50 kg × 2 g
Unidades de pesaje Kg , lb , lb: onza , gramo
Tamaño del plato de pesaje 9,84” × 9,84”
Indicación de sobrecarga [ O_Ld ] o [ Err ]
Indicación de bajo voltaje [ LO ]
Temperatura óptima de
funcionamiento

5 ℃ -35 ℃

Suministrador de energía 2 pilas AAA (1,5 V) o adaptador de CA
(110-240 V CA a 5 V CC )
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FEATURES

 Gran pantalla LCD con luz de fondo
 Indicación de batería baja “ LO ” , indicación de sobrecarga “ O_Ld ”
 Si no utiliza el scle, se apagará automáticamente después de 5

minutos.
 Si la báscula se alimenta mediante un adaptador o durante la

calibración, no se apagará automáticamente.

BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Funciones de los botones
1. Botón ON/OFF: Al presionar este botón se encenderá y apagará la
báscula.
2. Botón TARA: Al presionar este botón se tarará el peso de la carga. La
función de tara eliminará el peso colocado en la báscula, como un
contenedor o recipiente. Esto dará el peso únicamente de los artículos
agregados al contenedor.
3. Botón MODE: Al presionar este botón se cambia la unidad de medida
de la escala.
4. Botón HOLD: Presione el botón HOLD para bloquear la lectura, incluso
si quita elementos, la lectura continuará.

OPERATION

1. Coloque la báscula sobre una plataforma nivelada.
2. Coloque las pilas en la báscula o conecte el adaptador a la báscula.
3. Presione el botón “ ON/OFF ” para encender la báscula.
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4.Espere hasta que la pantalla muestre “ 0 ” (cero) antes de colocar
cualquier peso en la báscula.
5. Coloque con cuidado los artículos en la plataforma.
6. Después de unos segundos, el peso se estabilizará y podrá obtener
datos de peso desde la pantalla LCD.
7. Presione el botón “ MODE ” para cambiar entre unidades de pesaje.
8. Puede configurar el tiempo de apagado automático mediante el
siguiente método: mantenga presionado el botón TARE para elegir el
tiempo de apagado automático, presione el botón TARE para cambiar de
"1", "3", "5", "-" (APAGADO), presione el botón MODE para confirmar.

CALIBRATION

1. Coloque la báscula sobre una plataforma plana.
2. Encienda la báscula, presione “MODE” durante seis segundos, la
báscula mostrará la capacidad.
3. Pulse el botón “TARE” para elegir el valor de calibración entre “2 kg/5
kg/10 kg”. Pulse “MODE” para confirmar el valor de calibración.
4. Coloque el contrapeso en la plataforma según lo que muestre el
indicador. El indicador mostrará “PASS” (APROBADO) después de que la
lectura se estabilice.
5. Si el peso de carga no es estable o detiene la calibración, la báscula
mostrará “Err” y se apagará automáticamente después de un minuto.
6.Puede presionar ON/OFF para detener la calibración.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

No coloque la báscula sobre una superficie irregular.
No exponga la báscula a la humedad.
No deje caer ni maltrate la báscula
¡No sobrecargue la báscula, ya que podría dañarla permanentemente!
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No deje peso sobre la báscula cuando no esté en uso.
Reemplace la batería cuando la báscula muestre “LO” en la pantalla.

elementos Descripción

1 Nombre Báscula de envío

2 Modelo SF-890

3 Parámetro
Clasificación(es) : 2x1.5AAA o 5Vdc , Capacidad: 50
kg/110 Ib, División: 2 g

4
Tamaño
del

paquete
295 x 280 x 105 mm

5 GW 2,3 kg

Importador:WAITCHX
Dirección: 250 bis boulevard Saint-Germain 75007 París
Importador: FREE MOOD LTD
Dirección: 2 Holywell Lane, Londres, Inglaterra, EC2A 3ET

Fabricante: JiangYin SuoFei Tecnología Electrónica Co., Ltd.
Dirección: Edificio 70, Ciudad Industrial de Chuangrong, Calle Yucheng,
Ciudad de Yuhuan, Provincia de Zhejiang

Hecho en china
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REPUK
EUREP UK LTD
UNIT 2264, 100 OCK STREET, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE ENGLAND OX14 5DH

REPEC
EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a, 85051
Ingolstadt, Germany



- 1 -

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

WAGA WYSYŁKOWA
MODEL: SF-890

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: SF-890

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHIPPING SCALE

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Jego
działanie podlega następującym dwóm warunkom: (1) To urządzenie
nie może powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń i (2) to urządzenie musi
akceptować wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia, w tym zakłócenia, które
mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.

Ten produkt podlega postanowieniom Dyrektywy Europejskiej
2012/19/WE. Symbol przedstawiający przekreślony kosz na śmieci
na kółkach oznacza, że produkt wymaga oddzielnej zbiórki odpadów
w Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich akcesoriów
oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produktów oznaczonych w ten sposób
nie można wyrzucać razem ze zwykłymi odpadami domowymi, ale
należy je oddać do punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu urządzeń
elektrycznych i elektronicznych.

INSTRUCTIONS

Dziękujemy bardzo za wybranie tej wagi cyfrowej. Wagi to precyzyjne
urządzenia, z którymi należy obchodzić się ostrożnie. Przed użyciem
należy przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje. Informacje te pomogą Ci osiągnąć
najlepsze możliwe rezultaty.
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A ON/OFF button
B TARE button
C MODE button
D HOLD button
E Coiled cable

F LCD display
G Weighing plate
H RJ11 joint
I Power Adapter

SAVE THIS MANUAL

Pojemność × Ukończenie studiów 50 kg×2 g
Jednostki ważenia Kg , funt , funt: uncja , gram
Rozmiar szalki wagowej 9,84”×9,84”
Wskaźnik przeciążenia [ O_Ld ] lub [ Err ]
Wskaźnik niskiego napięcia [ ŁÓŻ ]
Optymalna temperatura pracy

5 ℃ -35 ℃

Zasilacz 2 baterie AAA (1,5 V) lub zasilacz
sieciowy (110–240 V AC do 5 V DC )



- 4 -

FEATURES

 Duży wyświetlacz LCD z podświetleniem
 Wskaźnik niskiego poziomu naładowania baterii „ LO ” , wskaźnik

przeciążenia „ O_Ld ”
 Jeżeli nie korzystasz ze scle, wyłączy się ono automatycznie po 5

minutach.
 Jeżeli waga jest zasilana za pomocą adaptera lub jest w trakcie

kalibracji, waga nie wyłączy się automatycznie.

BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Funkcje przycisków
1. Przycisk WŁ./WYŁ.: Naciśnięcie tego przycisku spowoduje włączenie
lub wyłączenie wagi.
2. Przycisk TARE: Naciśnięcie tego przycisku spowoduje wytarowanie
ciężaru ładunku. Funkcja tary wyeliminuje ciężar umieszczony na wadze,
np. pojemnika lub naczynia. Spowoduje to podanie ciężaru tylko
przedmiotów dodanych do pojemnika.
3. Przycisk MODE: Naciśnięcie tego przycisku powoduje zmianę jednostki
miary dla skali.
4. Przycisk HOLD: Naciśnij przycisk HOLD, aby zablokować odczyt.
Nawet jeśli zabierzesz przedmioty, odczyt będzie kontynuowany.

OPERATION

1. Ustaw wagę na równej platformie.
2. Włóż baterie do wagi lub podłącz zasilacz do wagi.
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3. Naciśnij przycisk „ ON/OFF ” , aby włączyć wagę.
Przed położeniem ciężaru na wadze należy zaczekać, aż na wyświetlaczu
pojawi się „ 0 ” (zero).
5. Ostrożnie umieść przedmiot(y) na platformie.
6. Po kilku sekundach waga się ustabilizuje, a dane dotyczące wagi będą
widoczne na wyświetlaczu LCD.
7. Naciśnij przycisk „ MODE ” , aby przełączać się między jednostkami
wagi.
8. Czas automatycznego wyłączania można ustawić w następujący sposób:
naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk TARE, aby wybrać czas automatycznego

wyłączania, naciśnij przycisk TARE, aby przełączać się między „1”„3”„

5” „-” (OFF), naciśnij przycisk MODE, aby potwierdzić.

CALIBRATION

1. Postaw wagę na płaskiej platformie
2. Włącz wagę, naciśnij przycisk „MODE” na sześć sekund, waga pokaże
pojemność
3. Naciśnij przycisk „TARE”, aby wybrać wartość kalibracji z „2kg/5kg/10kg”.
Naciśnij „MODE”, aby potwierdzić wartość kalibracji.
4. Umieść przeciwwagę na platformie zgodnie z tym, co pokazuje wskaźnik.
Wskaźnik pokaże „PASS” po ustabilizowaniu się odczytu.
5. Jeżeli ciężar ładunku nie jest stabilny lub kalibracja zostanie przerwana,
waga wyświetli komunikat „Err” i wyłączy się automatycznie po minucie.
6. Aby zatrzymać kalibrację, naciśnij przycisk WŁ./WYŁ.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Nie ustawiaj wagi na nierównej powierzchni
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Nie narażaj wagi na działanie wilgoci
Nie upuszczaj wagi i nie traktuj jej niewłaściwie.
Nie przeciążaj wagi. To ją trwale uszkodzi!
Nie pozostawiaj ciężaru na wadze, gdy nie jest używana.
Wymień baterię, gdy na wyświetlaczu wagi pojawi się komunikat „LO”.

rzeczy Opis

1 Nazwa Waga wysyłkowa

2 Model SF-890

3 Parametr
Moc znamionowa : 2x1,5AAA lub 5Vdc , Nośność:
50kg/110Ib, Podziałka: 2g

4
Rozmiar

opakowania
295x280x105mm

5 GW 2,3 kg

Importer:WAITCHX
Adres: 250 bis boulevard Saint-Germain 75007 Paryż
Importer: FREE MOOD LTD
Adres: 2 Holywell Lane, Londyn, Anglia, EC2A 3ET

Producent: JiangYin SuoFei Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.
Adres: Budynek 70, miasto przemysłowe Chuangrong, ulica Yucheng,
miasto Yuhuan, prowincja Zhejiang

Wyprodukowano w Chinach
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REPUK
EUREP UK LTD
UNIT 2264, 100 OCK STREET, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE ENGLAND OX14 5DH

REPEC
EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a, 85051
Ingolstadt, Germany
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

VERZENDWEEGSCHAAL
MODEL: SF-890

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: SF-890

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHIPPING SCALE

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De werking is
onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) Dit apparaat
mag geen schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken, en (2) dit apparaat
moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief interferentie
die ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.

Dit product is onderworpen aan de bepalingen van de Europese
richtlijn 2012/19/EG. Het symbool met een doorgestreepte afvalbak
geeft aan dat het product in de Europese Unie gescheiden
afvalinzameling vereist. Dit geldt voor het product en alle
accessoires die met dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten die als
zodanig zijn gemarkeerd, mogen niet met het normale huishoudelijke
afval worden weggegooid, maar moeten worden ingeleverd bij een
inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische
apparaten.

INSTRUCTIONS

Hartelijk dank voor het kiezen van deze digitale weegschaal. Weegschalen
zijn precisie-instrumenten die altijd met zorg behandeld moeten worden.
Lees alle instructies voordat u ze gebruikt. De informatie zal u helpen de
best mogelijke resultaten te behalen.
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A ON/OFF button
B TARE button
C MODE button
D HOLD button
E Coiled cable

F LCD display
G Weighing plate
H RJ11 joint
I Power Adapter

SAVE THIS MANUAL

Capaciteit × Schaalverdeling 50 kg × 2 g
Weegeenheden Kg , pond , pond: ons , gram
Weegschaal formaat 24,8 cm x 24,8 cm
Overbelastingsindicatie [ O_Ld ] of [ Err ]
Lage spanningsindicatie [ LO ]
Optimale bedrijfstemperatuur

5 °C -35 °C

Stroomleverancier 2 x AAA (1,5 V) batterijen of AC-adapter
(110-240 V AC naar 5 V DC )



- 4 -

FEATURES

 Groot LCD-scherm met achtergrondverlichting
 Indicatie voor lage batterijspanning “ LO ” , indicatie voor overbelasting

“ O_Ld ”
 Als u het apparaat niet bedient , schakelt het na 5 minuten

automatisch uit.
 Als de weegschaal via een adapter van stroom wordt voorzien of

tijdens de kalibratie, wordt de weegschaal niet automatisch
uitgeschakeld.

BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Knopfuncties
1. AAN/UIT-knop: door op deze knop te drukken, wordt de weegschaal
aan- en uitgezet
2. TARE-knop: Als u op deze knop drukt, wordt het gewicht van de lading
getarreerd. De tarrafunctie verwijdert het gewicht dat op de weegschaal is
geplaatst, zoals een container of vat. Dit geeft alleen het gewicht van de
items die aan de container zijn toegevoegd.
3.MODE-knop: Als u op deze knop drukt, verandert u de maateenheid van
de weegschaal.
4. HOLD-knop: Druk op de HOLD-knop om de uitlezing te vergrendelen.
De uitlezing blijft aan, zelfs als u items weghaalt.

OPERATION

1. Plaats de weegschaal op een vlak platform.
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2. Plaats batterijen in de weegschaal of sluit de adapter aan op de
weegschaal.
3. Druk op de “ AAN/UIT ” -knop om de weegschaal in te schakelen.
4. Wacht tot het display “ 0 ” (nul) aangeeft voordat u gewicht op de
weegschaal legt.
5. Plaats het/de item(s) voorzichtig op het platform.
6. Na een paar seconden stabiliseert het gewicht en kunt u de
gewichtsgegevens op het LCD-scherm aflezen.
7. Druk op de knop “ MODE ” om te schakelen tussen de weegeenheden.
8. U kunt de automatische uitschakeltijd als volgt instellen: druk lang op de
TARE-knop om de automatische uitschakeltijd te selecteren, druk op de
TARE-knop om te schakelen tussen "1", "3", "5" en "-" (UIT). Druk op de
MODE-knop om te bevestigen.

CALIBRATION

1. Plaats de weegschaal op een plat platform
2. Zet de weegschaal aan, druk zes seconden op de “MODE”-knop, de
weegschaal geeft de capaciteit weer
3. Druk op de knop "TARE" om de kalibratiewaarde te kiezen uit "2 kg/5
kg/10 kg". Druk op "MODE" om de kalibratiewaarde te bevestigen.
4. Plaats het contragewicht op het platform volgens de indicator. De
indicator zal "PASS" tonen nadat de uitlezing stabiel is.
5. Als het laadgewicht niet stabiel is of als u de kalibratie stopt, geeft de
weegschaal "Err" weer en schakelt deze na één minuut automatisch uit.
6. U kunt op AAN/UIT drukken om de kalibratie te stoppen.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Plaats de weegschaal niet op een oneffen oppervlak
Stel de kalk niet bloot aan vocht
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Laat de weegschaal niet vallen en behandel hem niet verkeerd.
Overbelast de weegschaal niet. Dit zal hem permanent beschadigen!
Laat geen gewicht op de weegschaal liggen als u deze niet gebruikt.
Vervang de batterij wanneer de weegschaal “LO” op het display weergeeft.

artikelen Beschrijving

1 Naam Verzendweegschaal

2 Model SF-890

3 Parameter
Classificatie(s) ： 2x1.5AAA of 5Vdc ， Capaciteit:
50kg/110Ib, Verdeling: 2g

4
Pakketgroott

e
295x280x105mm

5 GW 2,3 kg

Importeur:WAITCHX
Adres: 250 bis boulevard Saint-Germain 75007 Parijs
Importeur: FREE MOOD LTD
Adres: 2 Holywell Lane, Londen, Engeland, EC2A 3ET

Fabrikant: JiangYin SuoFei Elektronische Technologie Co., Ltd.
Adres: Gebouw 70, Chuangrong Industrial City, Yucheng Street, Yuhuan
City, provincie Zhejiang

Gemaakt in China
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REPUK
EUREP UK LTD
UNIT 2264, 100 OCK STREET, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE ENGLAND OX14 5DH

REPEC
EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a, 85051
Ingolstadt, Germany
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Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

FRAKTSKALA
MODELL: SF-890

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: SF-890

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

CustomerService@vevor.com

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

SHIPPING SCALE

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.

Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften är föremål för
följande två villkor: (1) Den här enheten får inte orsaka skadliga
störningar och (2) den här enheten måste acceptera alla mottagna
störningar, inklusive störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion.

Denna produkt omfattas av bestämmelserna i det europeiska
direktivet 2012/19/EC. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad
anger att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta gäller för
produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna symbol. Produkter
märkta som sådana får inte slängas tillsammans med vanligt
hushållsavfall, utan måste lämnas till en insamlingsplats för
återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska apparater

INSTRUCTIONS

Tack så mycket för att du valde denna digitala våg. Vågar är
precisionsinstrument som alltid bör hanteras med försiktighet. Läs alla
instruktioner innan du använder den. Informationen hjälper dig att uppnå
bästa möjliga resultat.
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A ON/OFF button
B TARE button
C MODE button
D HOLD button
E Coiled cable

F LCD display
G Weighing plate
H RJ11 joint
I Power Adapter

SAVE THIS MANUAL

Kapacitet × Graduation 50kg×2g
Vägningsenheter Kg , lb , lb: oz , g
Vägningspannas storlek 9,84"×9,84"
Överbelastningsindikering [ O_Ld ] eller [ Err ]
Lågspänningsindikering [ LO ]
Optimal driftstemperatur

5 ℃ -35 ℃

Strömförsörjare 2 x AAA(1,5V)-batterier eller AC-adapter
(110-240V AC till 5 V DC )

FEATURES

 Stor LCD-display med bakgrundsbelysning
 Indikation för lågt batteri " LO " , indikation för överbelastning " O_Ld "
 Om du inte använder scle stängs den av automatiskt efter 5 minuter.
 Om vågen drivs av adapter eller under kalibrering kommer vågen inte

att stängas av automatiskt.
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BUTTON FUNCTIONS

Knappfunktioner
1.ON/OFF-knapp: Genom att trycka på denna knapp slås vågen på och av
2.TARE-knapp: Genom att trycka på denna knapp tareras lastens vikt.
Tarafunktionen eliminerar vikten som läggs på vågen, såsom en behållare
eller ett kärl. Detta ger bara vikten av de föremål som lagts till behållaren.
3.MODE-knapp: Genom att trycka på denna knapp ändras måttenheten
för skalan.
4. HOLD-knapp: Tryck på HOLD-knappen för att låsa avläsningen, även
om du tar bort föremål kommer avläsningen att fortsätta.

OPERATION

1. Placera vågen på en jämn plattform.
2. Sätt i batterierna i vågen eller anslut adaptern till vågen.
3.Tryck på " ON/OFF " längst ned för att slå på vågen.
4.Vänta tills displayen visar " 0 " (noll) innan du lägger någon vikt på vågen.
5. Placera föremål(er) försiktigt på plattformen.
6. Efter några sekunder kommer vikten att stabiliseras och du kan nu få
viktdata från LCD-displayen.
7.Tryck på " MODE " -knappen, du kan växla mellan vägningsenheter.
8. Du kan ställa in automatisk avstängningstid med följande metod: tryck
länge på TARE-knappen för att välja tid för automatisk avstängning, tryck
på TARE-knappen för att växla från "1" "3" "5" "-"(AV), tryck på
MODE-knappen för att bekräfta.
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CALIBRATION

1.Sätt vågen på en plan plattform
2. Slå på vågen, tryck på "MODE" i sex sekunder, vågen visar kapacitet
3.Tryck på "TARE"-knappen för att välja kalibreringsvärde från
"2kg/5kg/10kg". Tryck på "MODE" för att bekräfta kalibreringsvärdet.
4.Sätt motvikt på plattformen enligt vad indikatorn visar. Indikatorn visar
"PASS" efter att avläsningen är stabil.
5.Om lastvikten inte är stabil eller om du avbryter kalibreringen, visar
vågen "Err" och stängs automatiskt av efter en minut.
6.Du kan trycka på ON/OFF för att stoppa kalibreringen.

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

Lägg inte vågen på en ojämn yta
Utsätt inte skalan för fukt
Tappa inte eller misshandla inte vågen
Överbelasta inte vågen. Detta kommer att skada den permanent!
Lämna inte vikt på vågen när den inte används.
Byt batteri när vågen visar "LO" på displayen.

föremål Beskrivning

1 Namn Fraktskala

2 Modell SF-890

3 Parameter
Betyg : 2x1,5AAA eller 5Vdc ，Kapacitet:50kg/110Ib,
Division:2g

4 Paketstorlek 295x280x105mm

5 GW 2,3 kg

Importör:WAITCHX
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Adress: 250 bis boulevard Saint-Germain 75007 Paris
Importör: FREE MOOD LTD
Adress: 2 Holywell Lane, London, England, EC2A 3ET

Tillverkare: JiangYin SuoFei Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd.
Adress: Byggnad 70, Chuangrong Industrial City, Yucheng Street, Yuhuan
City, Zhejiang-provinsen

Tillverkad i Kina

REPUK
EUREP UK LTD
UNIT 2264, 100 OCK STREET, ABINGDON
OXFORDSHIRE ENGLAND OX14 5DH

REPEC
EUREP GmbH
Unterlettenweg 1a, 85051
Ingolstadt, Germany



Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

